
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
Department of Physics 

                          FIB Facility 
 

 
Enquiry No. IITK/PHY/FIB Facility/SBh/2017-18/NC-02            Enquiry on dated: 24.01.2018 & 21.02.2018 
 

Closing date: 26.03.2018 up to 4pm. 
 
 

Tender Notice 
 

Sealed quotations should reach the undersigned latest by 4.00 pm on 26th March, 2018 for the following 
item: 
 

S.No Description of required item Quantity 

 
01 

 
Dual - Switched Mode Power Supply (SMPS) 

 

 
01 

 
The above-mentioned item should conform to the following Technical Specifications: 
 

Required Parameter Required Specification 

Type of SMPS 

 

DUAL (Two separate SMPS in single casing unit) 

 

Comparable Model for the required Dual - 

SMPS 

 

Model No. PE168/70 , Make: Cherokee 

(only for comparing the model / type of required SMPS) 

 

Input (TWO separate INPUT points) 

 

230VAC 

 

FIRST part of SMPS 

 

DC output: +/-24V (13A) 

 

SECOND part of SMPS DC output: +/-5V, +/-15V (70A) 

Power distribution board Embedded Circuit Board for output power distribution  

 

Page 1 / 2 



Terms & Conditions:  

 Quotations must reach undersigned by 26.03.2018, 4 pm  

 Quotations should have a validity of minimum of 90 days.  

 Technical specification sheets, authorization certificate or proprietary certificate                              

(if applicable) and any other relevant documentation should be included with the quotation.  

 Quotations are required in duplicate: (1) TECHNICAL BID (2) FINANCIAL BID, in separate 

sealed envelopes, both to be finally put in one single envelope with Tender Enquiry 

Number mentioned clearly in all sealed envelopes. 

 Please specify the maximum permissible educational discount, if any.  

 The delivery period should be specifically stated.  

 The bidder must mention the quotation with FOB and CIF separately.  

 All the consignments must be securely packed and booked duly insured addressed to the Joint 

Registrar (S&P) IIT Kanpur – 208 016(UP), INDIA. 

 Our Institute is partially exempted from custom duty @ 5.15%, an exemption certificate under 

notification 51/96 and road permit will be provided if applicable. 

 The Penalty @ 1% per week or part thereof subject to a maximum of 10% of the delivery price will be 

deducted from the balance payment if supply is not completed within stipulated period. 

 The Concessional Form 'C/D' have been abolished w.e.f, 01.04.2007.  

 Our standard payment terms & condition is 90% against delivery and 10% after inspection and approval.  

 Supplier should mention complete contact details such as email etc. 

 GST on purchase of goods for research purposes will be applicable @ 5% only and institute will 

provide GST exemption certificate. 

 On Import items for research purpose, presently the GST applicable is 0% (zero). DSIR certificate along 

with CDEC will be provided for availing this concession. 

 Please clearly mention the tax rates (GST etc.) and transportation charges up to IIT Kanpur, India. 

 After sales Service in India and warranty period should be clearly mentioned. 

 The Institute reserves the right of accepting and rejecting any quotation without assigning any reason. 

 Quotations by E-mail will not be accepted. 

Prof. Sudeep Bhattacharjee  
Faculty in-charge, FIB Facility 
Department of Physics 
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
Kanpur - 208016 (UP), INDIA 
E-mail: sudeepb@iitk.ac.in                                                                                                                          Page 2 / 2 

mailto:sudeepb@iitk.ac.in

